Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE $\overset{\prime}{S}$

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 163-23724-00-00
Name: INVESTMENT EQUIPMENT LLC	County: ROOKS
Address: 17509 COUNTY ROAD 14	NE -SE -SW - Sec. 22 Twp. 10 S. R. 18 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: FT. MORGAN, CO 80701	990 feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS MARKETING RECEIVED	2310 feet from E (/ W) (circle one) Line of Section
'_CEIVEI)	No Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
970 \$867-9007	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: ANDERSON DRILLING JUL 2 3 2008	Lease Name: EILERS Well #: 6
License: 33237 CONSERVATION DIVISION	Field Name: EILERS
Wellsite Geologist: MARC DOWNING WICHITA, KS	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2054 Kelly Bushing: 2059
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3695 Plug Back Total Depth: 3647
✓ Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 220 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1,990 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1,900
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/_200 sx cmt.
Well Name:	SX CITE.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Alt II NCR
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 5000 1088
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 5000 ppm Fluid volume 1088 bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used_EVAPORATION
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Entitle) Docker No	Lease Name:License No.:
05-29-08 06-03-08 06-25-08 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workovel Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Swill Media and correct to the best of my knowledge.	/ KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: MEMBER Date: 7/17/07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
حجج السام جاءة	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Wireling Log Received RECEIVED
20 08	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Mathyn J. Hablige &:	UIC Distribution AUG 1 8 2008
Date Commission Expires: 3-1-30/3	
Date Commission Expires: 0010	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Derator Name. IN	ESTMENT EQUIP	MENT LLC		Leas	se Name: [EILERS		_ Well # [.] 6		
=	¹⁰ S. R. ¹⁸				nty: ROOK			** Cii #	,	
NSTRUCTIONS: Sested, time tool ope emperature, fluid re	Show important tops en and closed, flowir ecovery, and flow rate gs surveyed. Attach	and base of ng and shut-in es if gas to s	formations pen pressures, urface test, a	enetrated whether long with	I. Detail al shut-in pre	I cores. Report	static level, hydr	ostatic pressur	es, bottom h	nole
Orill Stem Tests Tak		✓ Yes	☐ No		✓ L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sar	nple
Samples Sent to Ge	,	Yes	✓ No		Nam	e ANHYDRITE		Top 1,404'	Dat KB	um
Cores Taken	· ·	Yes	✓ No			E ANHYDRITE		1,439'	KB	
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes	□ No		TOP			3,031'	КВ	
(Submit Copy)						BNER		3,246'	KB	
ist All E. Logs Run	:					ONTO		3,262'	KB	
DITAL INDUS	TION					CIVIO		3,288'	KB	
DUAL INDUCTOBL	HON				LKC			3,586'	KB	
CNL / CDL					BKC					
	91.2 Jr A.					UCKLE		3,630'	KB	
		Report	CASING all strings set-c		·	ew 🔲 Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing n O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Addi	
SURFACE	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		23		220 COM		150	3%CC;2%	GEL
PRODUCTION	7 7/8"	5 1/2"		15.5		3,700	сом	150	10%SALT	,2%F
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom		f Cement	T	ks Used	s Used RECEIVED Recent Additives KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone]			THE STATE OF		JL	JL 2 3 2008			
		<u>l</u>		<u> </u>	····	CON	SERVATION DIVISION	ON		
Shots Per Foot		ΓΙΟΝ RECORD / Footage of Ea			98		WICHITA, KS cture, Shot, Cemer nount and Kind of N		rd	Depth
4 SPF	3,630' - 3,632'					150 GALLON	S HCL		36	30-32
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 7/8'	Set At 3,600		Packer NONE	r At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No)		
Date of First, Resume 7-1-08	rd Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Metl	hod	Flowing	g 🕢 Pumpir	ng 🔲 Gas L	ift 🔲 Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 10	Bbls.	Gas NONE	Mcf	Wate 250	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	RECEN	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION				Production Inter	val	KANSAS	CORPORATION	ON CON
Vented Solo	Used on Lease	۳	Open Hole	✓ Pe	m.	Dually Comp.	Commingled .		AUG_1_8	วกกร

• Quality Oilwell Cementing Inc.

740 W WICHITA P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

٠						
1	n	\/	^	1	C	е
ı	H	v	v	ı	v	C

Date	Invoice #
5/30/2008	888

Bill To
INVESTMENT EQUIPMENT
17509 COUNTY RD 14
FORT MORGAN CO. 80701

P.O. No.	Terms	Project
	Net 30	

			······		
Quantity	Description		Rate		Amount
3 5 158 7,426 1 47	common GEL Calcium handling .08 * 158 SACKS * 47 MILES surface pipes 0-500ft pump truck mileage charge discount 10% if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS AT DEDUCTED LEASE: EILERS WELL #6 Rooks county Sales Tax	LREADY BEEN		12.10 18.00 50.00 2.00 0.08 860.00 7.00 -1.00	1,815.00T 54.00T 250.00T 316.00 594.08 860.00 329.00 -422.00
			RECEIVED S CORPORATION COMMISS JUL 23 2008 PASERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	SION	
Thank you for yo	ur business. Dave RECEIVE KANSAS CORPORATION	COMMISSION	Total		\$3,908.39



P. O. Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
6/4/2008	13766

BILL TO

Investment Equipment, LLC 17509 County Road 14 Fort Morgan, CO 80701-8904

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well N	o. Lease	County	Contractor	We	ІІ Туре	w	ell Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	#6	Eihlers	Rooks	A & A Production		Oil	E	Development	Cement LongStr	i Nick
PRICE	REF.		DESCRIP	TION		QTY	′	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 578D-L 221 281 290 402-5 403-5 404-5 406-5 407-5 325 276 283 284 285 581D 583D		Mileage - 1 Way Pump Charge - Lon Liquid KCL (Clayfi Mud Flush D-Air 5 1/2" Centralizer 5 1/2" Cement Bask 5 1/2" Port Collar 5 1/2" Latch Down 1 5 1/2" Insert Float S Standard Cement Flocele Salt Calseal CFR-1 Gervice Charge Cem Drayage	x) et Plug & Baffle hoe With Auto				500 2 12 2 1 1 1 150 40 750 7 70 150	Job Gallon(s) Gallon(s) Gallon(s) Each	6.00 1,400.00 26.00 1.00 35.00 100.00 300.00 2,300.00 235.00 310.00 12.75 1.50 0.20 30.00 4.50 1.90 1.75	240.00 1,400.00 52.00T 500.00T 70.00T 1,200.00T 600.00T 2,300.00T 310.00T 1,912.50T 60.00T 150.00T 210.00T 315.00T 285.00 548.10
		Subtotal Sales Tax Rooks Co	unty	CON	SED	ECEIVE PORATION 23 20L TION DIVISITA, KS		MISSION	5.30%	10,387.60 419.47

We Appreciate Your Business!

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Total

\$10,807.07



CHARGE TO: Investment Equipment 210 ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

TICKET

Nº 13766

	PAGE		OF	
		1	2	
DATE		OWNER		
6-4-	1781	£5.	2000	
ORDER NO.		•		

SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	ICITY S S	DATE OWNER
1. Hays. Ks,	76	Elplone	Rocks	15	\$ 0	Carrie aver
2. Noss City Ksi	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR	1: 10	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
7/	SALES	A 4 A Dr/4		VAT	Location	
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY JO	B PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
4.	011	Development 6	enest honastri	ng		
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	, , , ,		0		

PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	G DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UM	QTY,	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE #10	40	1 0/10	Qri.	U/M	PRICE	240	100
578		1			Pana Charge (Longstring	1	ed	3695	/	1400 00		1
221		1			KCL Liouid	,2	ad!			26 00	52	1
281		1/			Mudeflush	500	gal			100	500	20
2-90		1			D-Air	رُّ عُ	1901	i		35-60	70	00
402		1			Centralizers	1/2	2 12 (1)	5/2	//	100 0	1200	1 -
403	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7			Baskets		eu			300 00	600	00
404		1			Part Collar	1	180			2300 00	2300 2100	00
406		1			L.D. Plug & Baffle	1	20	\cdot		235 20		ام ام
407		1)			Insert Float Shoe affell	/	PA	/		310 00	3/0	00
									**			
					RECEIVED	<u></u>						

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

A.M. P.M.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SEPRIFICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	2.22-2-1		00
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED	T			PAGE TOTAL	3480	60
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?	<u> </u>	1		page 2	3480	17.
WE UNDERSTOOD AND				1	1,707	60
MET YOUR NEEDS?	ļ	ļ		subtotal	10387	00
OUR SERVICE WAS	† 			50 5 10 10 .		
PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?					ļ	
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT				Rooks	İ	l
AND PERFORMED JOB				TAX	·ila	l . i ~
CALCULATIONS				1 - 100	1 417	4
SATISFACTORILY?				15.3%		
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE	RVICE?					<u> </u>
☐ YES		NO				!
				TOTAL	10,807	(G)
☐ CUSTOMER DID NOT V	VISH TO R	ESPOND			10,001	

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.



OMINUCOOA TEGRETER VRACHOOSE TO THE EDITE.

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET

No. 13766

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300

2

2 2

2

2

MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT GHARGE (560

90 2 750 2 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 1 8 2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 1503KS

TON MILES

313.2

1 2, 4 . . . SWIFT Services, Inc. **JCBLOG** DATE -4-08 PAG WELL NO. 77 C CUSTOMER Eihlers Envestment Equipment 1.4 Legent Longstons PRESSURE (PSI)
TUBING CASING PUMPS CHART VOLUME TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TC (BBL) (GAL) onloc WIFE 1700 RTD 3695' 170 3694' 54" x 15,0# x 3694' x 40' Cent: 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 18, 43, 5-6 Baskets 44,5-7 P.C. 44@1905' Its out 92, 90,91 Start F.E. Break Circulation 2000 Plug AH. 15 sks EA-2 2030 2035 2038 Start Cement 135sks EA-2 20/0 2050 2053 2104 62 81 2109 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 1 8 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, NS



P. O. Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560

Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#						
6/16/2008	14075						

BILL TO

Investment Equipment, LLC 17509 County Road 14 Fort Morgan, CO 80701-8904

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No	. Lease	County	County Contractor			We	ell Category	Job Purpose	Operator		
Net 30	#6	Eihlers Rooks				Oil	D	evelopment	Port Collar	Dave		
PRICE	PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION					QTY		UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
575D 578D-D 290 105 330 276 581D 583D	P E S S F S S S S		Cool Rental With Standard (MIC)	OCON II) OMMISSION		49	1 1 200 50 200		6.00 1,400.00 35.00 400.00 15.50 1.50 1.90 1.75 5.30% KANSAS CORPOR JUL 23 CONSERVATION C WICHITA, KS	300.00 1,400.00 35.001 400.001 3,100.001 75.001 380.00 873.69 6,563.69 191.33		
Thanl	k You		ONSERVATION DIV WICHITA, KS	/ISION	· · · · · ·			Tota	" A.S.	VISiO _A .		

~ I	IC	CHARGE TO:								ð	TICKET				
51	VIFI		DDRESS		VESTMENT EQU	1 present	:	d sim		JU 23 200	4 Ks VS.	Nº .	140	75	
Samu	ices, Inc.	C	ITY, STATE,	ZIP CO	DDE			Š	S			PAGE	1	OF /	
	WELL/PROJECT I		TIE	ASE		TCOUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY		-8-	DAT	E	OWN	ER	===
SERVICE LOCATIONS	wellprojecti				LERS	ROOMS	Vis				0	6-16-08			
a. NESS	TICKET TYPE (E-SERVICE SALES		OR	<u></u>	_CK3	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO	בינונו	PLANNULL	€.	DER NO.			
	WELL TYPE					PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT	NO.		WE	LL LOCATION			
J	OK			DEL	ELOP	Poat Cixess		L							
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRU	CTIONS													
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN	IG DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		TRUOMA	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCI	J Dr	// 25			-50	m			В	PO	300	,00
575				+	MILEAGE 4/05			,	1		!	1400	1-1	1400	00_
578			<u> </u>	┼─	Pung Source			1	EA			35		35	100
290		/_		-	D-AIR	<u> </u>	 	 	CAC	=0			i i	400	
105		1		<u> </u>	BRY CXLAR TOOL	lasu		/	EA	51/2	120	400			100
<i>-</i> 330		2			SMD CMT			200	54	<u> </u>			50	3/00	1
276		2			FLOCELE			50	148		!		50		100
531		8			SERVICE CAL CA	77		200	منی ا				50		j00
583		-2i			DRAYACE			499,25	Tin				25	873	169
393		1						,		REC AS CORPOR	EIVED) OMMISSION			
			 	1					KAN	1					
		- -		+-					1	AUG	8 20	08			İ
			<u> </u>	+					 	CONSERVA	TION DI	/IS/OF			7
1			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		SUI	RVEY	AC	SREE DECIDE	HTA OF	= 1			1
LEGAL TERMS : Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,				REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR EQUIPM			NT PERFORMED				PAGE TOTAL		6563	169	
	I to, PAYMENT, RELEASE						WITHOUT BREA	OD AND	-		1				
LIMITED WARRA		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		OWIET OF	DVICES INC	MET YOUR NEE	VAS			-	-			
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU	STOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT I	PRIOR TO				RVICES, INC.	PERFORMED W					Rook	5		10.
START OF WORK OR DE					P.O. E	3OX 466	WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	ED JOB				Rook TAX 5.3	%	191	13.3
, · X ~					NESS CIT	Y, KS 67560	SATISFACTORIL ARE YOU SATIS	FIED WITH OUF	R SERVI	CE?	L	1-50	-		1
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED		A.M.		785-7	98-2300		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL	-	6755	10.
00:1008				\dashv			1	ISTOMER DID N					(1) TO 1	ST 1811 11 14	
a a	CUSTO	MER AC				The customer hereby ack	iowledges receipt of	the materials	ano ser	vices listed on	triis ticke	t.			Vou
SWIFT OPERATOR	A. In Ari		1	APPRO\	/AL	tabut -								Thank	tou

SWIFT OPERATOR DAUG KI

DATE 06-16-08 SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG ___ · EILERS WELL NO. CUSTOMER TNV ESTMENT EGVIPMENT PRESSURE (PSI) PUMPS VOLUME (BBb) (⊖At.) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME TUBING ONLOCATION, DISCUSSION, WAITON 766 1000 CMT: 200 SMD 14+ FLOCEL 2/8x5/2 PORY COLLARE 1905 OSART TBG8 TOOL 1130 LOCATE P.C. 1250 ASI TEST 1000 6001 යිග DACNAC 1305 INSECTION RATE 1308 START CITY @ 11.2 /sn 1310 60 එග D START TO CIRC 70 CMTON P.C lla PERFECTFILL V 6.05 1090 END CMT DUT! 1130 CIRC CMT TO PIT! 5,0 400 0 1327 8.0 400 eno Disp Crose Pc 100 400 1330 PSI TEST 1000 1000 1335 Ron 5 50ms REU DUT <u>200</u> 0 1350 40 1strate 95 200 6419 150 ALLCIEAN 220 PULL TBLETOUS WBHYP Techors RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JOB COMPLETE THANKYOU! AUG 18 2008 DAVE, JOSH, ROB NO SIVILLA NO DAVI RENOD WICHITA, KS